
CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION 
 
SUMMARY: Purchase is made in accordance with the Terms and Conditions 

of Lee County Solicitation Number…. 
 
Solicitation No.:   B220269DWJ 

Project Title:  Minor Paving, Drainage, and Concrete Improvements - 
Annual 

Start Date:  11/17/2022 

Expiration Date:  11/16/2024 

Board Date:   11/15/2022 

Agenda Item:  Item 23 

Term:  One (2) Year 

 

Address Book (E1) No.:    363912 

Awarded Vendor:  Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC 

Contact Person:  Kara Coggins 

Phone No.:  941-486-3600 

Fax No.:  841-486-3500 

Email Address:  kcoggins@ajaxpaving.com  

E1 Contract #:   9603 
 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:    348495 

Awarded Vendor:  BC Underground, LLC 

Contact Person:  Scott Ferrell 

Phone No.:  239-482-4826 

Fax No.:  239-482-8177 

Email Address:  dreese@bcund.com  

E1 Contract #:   9604  
 

 

mailto:kcoggins@ajaxpaving.com
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Address Book (E1) No.:    126591 

Awarded Vendor:  Boyd Irrigation Inc.  

Contact Person:  Jeffrey Boyd 

Phone No.:  239-543-1616 

Fax No.:  239-543-4676 

Email Address:  jboyd@boydirrigation.com  

E1 Contract #:   9605 
 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:    400961 

Awarded Vendor:  Community Asphalt Corp. 

Contact Person:  Robert Peterson  

Phone No.:  239-229-6925 

Fax No.:  305-829-8772 

Email Address:  Robert.Peterson@ohla-usa.com  

E1 Contract #:   9606 
 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:    105355 

Awarded Vendor:  Denco Construction, Inc. 

Contact Person:  Frank Gibson 

Phone No.:  239-332-4400 

Fax No.:  239-332-4592 

Email Address:  Fgibson@denco-inc.com  

E1 Contract #:   9607 
 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:    292788 

Awarded Vendor:  Mettauer Environmental Inc. 

Contact Person:  Chrissy Gleason 

Phone No.:  239-728-1814 

Fax No.:  NA 
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Email Address:  Chrissy@me-fl.com  

E1 Contract #:  9608  
 
 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:    406539 

Awarded Vendor:  Pavement Maintenance, LLC 

Contact Person:  Joseph Ward 

Phone No.:  239-334-6760 

Fax No.:  239-334-6553 

Email Address:  Jward@pmioffl.com  

E1 Contract #:  9609  
 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:    417713 

Awarded Vendor:  Preferred Materials Inc. 

Contact Person:  Craig Ketron 

Phone No.:  813-901-4771 

Fax No.:  813-664-8526  

Email Address:  craig.ketron@preferredmaterials.com  

E1 Contract #:  9610  
 
 
Address Book (E1) No.:    433531 

Awarded Vendor:  Russ Berner Construction Inc. 

Contact Person:  Emily Berner 

Phone No.:  239-694-5351 

Fax No.:  NA 

Email Address:  Emily@russbernerconstruction.com 

E1 Contract #:  9611  
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Address Book (E1) No.:    106741 

Awarded Vendor:  Stevens and Layton, Inc. 

Contact Person:  V. Keith Dean 

Phone No.:  239-693-1400 

Fax No.:  239-693-8630 

Email Address:  kd@salinc.net  

E1 Contract #:   9612 
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